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SOUTH AFRICA
GREYVILLE 

SUNDAY
27 AUG 2023

RACE  1	 6:50 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville	 --   1000m
1	 	 Beach Palace	 60	 [	 1]	 G Lerena	 16.8%	 P V Lafferty	 11.0%
2	 232	 Plinian	 60	 [	 2]	 S Moodley	 10.3%	 G B Puller	 10.1%
3	 	 Bandmaster	 60	 [	 3]	 K A Brewer	 7.2%	 F Robinson	 9.2%
4	 	 Star Of The Future	 60	 [	 4]	 M Yeni	 11.5%	 F Robinson	 9.2%
5	 98544	 B Fiftytwo	 60	 [	 5]	 R Fourie	 21.8%	 P B Muscutt	 15.4%
6	 9478	 Bomber Stream	 60	 [	 6]	 C Habib	 9.5%	 D W Moore	 5.4%
7	 000	 Regina Argento	 60	 [	 7]	 D Daniels	 2.5%	 N Kotzen	 7.5%
8	 543800	 Splendid Fella	 60	 [	 8]	 B Plaatjies (4)	 16.7%	 Y Singh	 5.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
★	2	 Plinian

	 6	 Bomber Stream
	 5	 B Fiftytwo
	 1	 Beach Palace

8	 Splendid Fella	 13% 2	 Plinian	 56%
8	 Splendid Fella	 8%

2	 Plinian	 0:56.76
5	 B Fiftytwo	 0:57.50
6	 Bomber Stream	 0:58.35
8	 Splendid Fella	 1:00.04

Race Preview: Small field lines up in the first and barring any ‘springers’ Garth Pullers colt Plinian (2) 
will start at cramped odds and should be difficult to beat. He has been close-up in all three of his starts 
over this distance and was narrowly beaten last time out. Bomber Stream (6) has consistent form 
over the trip. Meets modest opposition and must have a strong money chance. B Fiftytwo (5) looks 
held by Plinian on recent showings and has been trying further since. He should finish in the money.

RACE  2	 7:25 PM	 (R$97,500)	 Greyville	 --   1000m
1	 797207	 A Time To Dance	 60	 [	 1]	 C F Dicken	 7.4%	 G I Rich	 6.6%
2	 232	 Mia’s Athena	 58	 [	 2]	 S Veale	 12.2%	 D C Howells	 9.7%
3	 085	 Witchwood	 58	 [	 3]	 S Moodley	 10.3%	 M N Prinsloo	 6.4%
4	 895324	 Kian’s Pride	 58	 [	 4]	 G Lerena	 16.8%	 K Naidoo	 6.7%
5	 550	 Magical Stones	 60	 [	 5]	 C Habib	 9.5%	 C Binda	 6.7%
6	 8	 Manhunter	 58	 [	 6]	 K J Lihaba (4)	 3.9%	 W H Marwing	 10.2%
7	 042334	 Pretty Analia	 60	 [	 7]	 C Maujean	 5.3%	 P M Gadsby	 4.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 2	 Mia’s Athena

	 4	 Kian’s Pride
	 3	 Witchwood
	 1	 A Time To Dance

2	 Mia’s Athena	 33% 2	 Mia’s Athena	 50%
4	 Kian’s Pride	 33%
7	 Pretty Analia	 17%
1	 A Time To Dance	 13%

1	 A Time To Dance	 0:57.90
4	 Kian’s Pride	 0:57.96
3	 Witchwood	 0:58.10
2	 Mia’s Athena	 0:58.20
5	 Magical Stones	 0:59.42

Race Preview: Duncan Howells had two winners last Sunday and saddles Mia’s Athena (2) who has 
been placed in all three starts. The form has worked out well and from a good draw she should go 
close.  A likely danger is the Kom Naidoo-trained Kian’s Pride (4) who has good form over the dis-
tance and has improved in blinkers. Witchwood (3) and A Time To Dance (1) looked held by Kian’s 
Pride on their last meeting, the former having improved in blinkers for Tienie Prinsloo.

RACE  3	 8:00 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville	 --   1600m
1	 767	 Grecian Palace	 60	 [	 1]	 K A Brewer	 7.2%	 W H Marwing	 10.2%
2	 00	 Umfolozi	 60	 [	 2]	 S Hlengwa	 9.9%	 M L Roberts	 12.5%
3	 09	 Flight Display	 60	 [	 3]	 R Khathi	 10.6%	 M D Miller	 10.6%
4	 99	 Bubbles On Ice	 60	 [	 4]	 C Zackey	 10.1%	 C Hewitson	 10.9%
5	 08309	 Three Little Birds	 60	 [	 5]	 C Habib	 9.5%	 G S Kotzen	 7.8%
6	 8	 Dymondia	 60	 [	 6]	 C Maujean	 5.3%	 D W Moore	 5.4%
7	 22705	 Sign Of Fate	 60	 [	 7]	 S Moodley	 10.3%	 R A Hill	 12.6%
8	 868434	 Madame Pompadour	 60	 [	 8]	 R Fourie	 21.8%	 W Whitehead	 13.9%
9	 7	 Angel Of Fate	 60	 [	 9]	 M Yeni	 11.5%	 A Wright	 14.1%
10	 083	 Kitty Mo	 60	 [	10]	 S Veale	 12.2%	 D C Howells	 9.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 7	 Sign Of Fate

	 10	Kitty Mo
	 1	 Grecian Palace
	 3	 Flight Display

5	 Three Little Birds	 17% 5	 Three Little Birds	 1:37.13
1	 Grecian Palace	 1:41.65
3	 Flight Display	 1:41.83

Race Preview: Tricky. Robbie Hill has tested Sign Of Fate (7) in feature company and against 
winners at recent starts. She is back in maiden company and a return to her earlier form should see 
her competitive. Kitty Mo (10) has the worst of the draw but the Howells stable has turned the corner 
and she has made steady progress. The step up in trip should also suit. Grecian Palace (1) is making 
the required improvement at each outing for Weiho Marwing and with the best of the draw she can go 
close. Flight Display (3) looks held on her last effort by Grecian Palace but has only had two starts.

RACE  4	 8:35 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville	 --   2400m
1	 749386	 La Dreamer	 56.5	 [	 1]	 K J Lihaba (4)	 3.9%	 T Pretorius	 4.3%
2	 877703	 Dance To The Music	 60	 [	 2]	 M Yeni	 11.5%	 A Wright	 14.1%
3	 095	 Lemon Scent	 56.5	 [	 3]	 C Habib	 9.5%	 M J Odendaal	 8.6%
4	 336464	 Reach Forthe Stars	 60	 [	 4]	 S Khumalo	 15.7%	 M D Miller	 10.6%
5	 76046	 Player X	 55	 [	 5]	 G Lerena	 16.8%	 P V Lafferty	 11.0%
6	 079984	 Westockmarketborse	 51.5	 [	 6]	 S Hlengwa	 9.9%	 K Naidoo	 6.7%
7	 548927	 Wildstyle	 60	 [	 7]	 K A Brewer	 7.2%	 F Robinson	 9.2%
8	 284	 Josephine’s Pride	 55	 [	 8]	 R Fourie	 21.8%	 P V Lafferty	 11.0%
9	 435409	 Triton	 60	 [	 9]	 C Zackey	 10.1%	 C Hewitson	 10.9%
10	 243465	 Trip To Nebraska	 56.5	 [	10]	 S Moodley	 10.3%	 R A Hill	 12.6%
11	 340375	 The Green Gallant	 60	 [	11]	 R Khathi	 10.6%	 F Robinson	 9.2%
12	 00859	 True Trojan	 60	 [	12]	 C Maujean	 5.3%	 G B Puller	 10.1%
13	 000073	 Excalibur Calls	 60	 [	13]	 T Mayhew (4)	 3.1%	 M N Prinsloo	 6.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 2400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2400M
	 8	 Josephine’s Pride

	 3	 Lemon Scent
	 13	Excalibur Calls
	 4	 Reach Forthe Stars

9	 Triton	 22%
10	Trip To Nebraska	 22%
11	The Green Gallant	 17%
4	 Reach Forthe Stars	 17%
1	 La Dreamer	 13%

9	 Triton	 33%
11	The Green Gallant	 33%
1	 La Dreamer	 22%

1	 La Dreamer	 2:34.01
9	 Triton	 2:34.04
11	The Green Gallant	 2:36.04

Race Preview: Josephine’s Pride (8) has only had three starts and was a beaten favourite last run. 
He made a smart debut and if he stays the trip, he may be the one to beat. The filly Lemon Scent 
(3) showed signs of coming to hand for MJ Odendaal last run. She is a lightly raced four-year-old and 
the trip should not be a problem. Excalibur Calls (13) made sudden improvement for Prinsloo with 
a tongue-tie and blinkers. He started at lengthy odds that day but a repeat can see him close again. 
Reach Forthe Stars (4) is lightly raced but has never been far back and could come into his own over 
this distance.

RACE  5	 9:10 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville	 --   1800m
1	 543542	 Etiquette	 55.5	 [	 1]	 S Hlengwa	 9.9%	 G B Puller	 10.1%
2	 325143	 Kitchakal	 60.5	 [	 2]	 S Veale	 12.2%	 D C Howells	 9.7%
3	 364651	 News Stream	 59	 [	 3]	 C Zackey	 10.1%	 M Dixon	 13.9%
4	 151062	 Paris Pike	 57.5	 [	 4]	 S Moodley	 10.3%	 R A Hill	 12.6%
5	 321302	 Rock Fall	 55	 [	 5]	 K J Lihaba (4)	 3.9%	 P V Lafferty	 11.0%
6	 403120	 Sunday Island	 60.5	 [	 6]	 R Khathi	 10.6%	 W A Nel	 8.9%
7	 152642	 El Rey Viene	 57	 [	 7]	 S Khumalo	 15.7%	 D C Howells	 9.7%
8	 341901	 Addabar	 55	 [	 8]	 C Habib	 9.5%	 M J Odendaal	 8.6%
9	 317921	 Pirate Prince	 57.5	 [	 9]	 M Yeni	 11.5%	 A Wright	 14.1%
10	 143415	 Hazlo Grande	 53.5	 [	10]	 P Mxoli	 10.7%	 P F Matchett	 14.4%
11	 952125	 Aurora Storm	 58.5	 [	11]	 R Fourie	 21.8%	 P B Muscutt	 15.4%
12	 513379	 African Dusk	 54	 [	12]	 C F Dicken	 7.4%	 G B Puller	 10.1%
13	 613514	 Release Me	 56	 [	13]	 G Lerena	 16.8%	 P V Lafferty	 11.0%
14	 722213	 Shoefella	 52	 [	14]	 C Maujean	 5.3%	 P B Muscutt	 15.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 2	 Kitchakal

	 11	Aurora Storm
	 7	 El Rey Viene
	 3	 News Stream

7	 El Rey Viene	 67%
5	 Rock Fall	 63%
6	 Sunday Island	 50%
8	 Addabar	 50%
2	 Kitchakal	 33%

4	 Paris Pike	 100%
7	 El Rey Viene	 67%
9	 Pirate Prince	 67%
10	Hazlo Grande	 50%
5	 Rock Fall	 33%

6	 Sunday Island	 1:47.28
1	 Etiquette	 1:47.58
5	 Rock Fall	 1:49.11
10	Hazlo Grande	 1:49.41
9	 Pirate Prince	 1:49.74

Race Preview: Kitchakal (2) has his third run after a break for Duncan Howells. He was touched off 
last run from a wide draw and with expected improvement he should go close again. Aurora Storm 
(11) was the favourite in that race from the best of the draw but was beaten less than a length. He has 
a wide draw to contend with here but Richard Fourie has stayed with the mount. El Rey Viene (7), 
stable companion to Kitchakal, was touched off by News Stream (3) when last they met and is now 
1.5kg better off in the handicap. He also gets cheek-pieces and a tongue-tie.

RACE  6	 9:45 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville	 --   1400m
1	 380861	 Porfirio	 55.5	 [	 1]	 G Lerena	 16.8%	 K Naidoo	 6.7%
2	 060784	 Stevie Gee	 55.5	 [	 2]	 R Fourie	 21.8%	 W Whitehead	 13.9%
3	 619657	 Im The Buzz	 59	 [	 3]	 D Daniels	 2.5%	 M N Prinsloo	 6.4%
4	 697028	 Farland	 56.5	 [	 4]	 S Veale	 12.2%	 D I Campbell	 5.6%
5	 337143	 Quiz Master	 58	 [	 5]	 C Maujean	 5.3%	 L W Goosen	 6.2%
6	 643010	 Giambattista	 60.5	 [	 6]	 T Mayhew (4)	 3.1%	 W Whitehead	 13.9%
7	 175000	 Red Mahogany	 55	 [	 7]	 M Yeni	 11.5%	 A Wright	 14.1%
8	 005846	 Lake Como	 57	 [	 8]	 C Zackey	 10.1%	 D I Campbell	 5.6%
9	 622169	 Guiseppi’s Song	 58	 [	 9]	 B Plaatjies (4)	 16.7%	 M J Odendaal	 8.6%
10	 241965	 Fish Eagle	 60.5	 [	10]	 C Habib	 9.5%	 C Binda	 6.7%
11	 665196	 Buster Keaton	 59.5	 [	11]	 R Khathi	 10.6%	 W A Nel	 8.9%
12	 609425	 Impartial	 53	 [	12]	 S Hlengwa	 9.9%	 M J Odendaal	 8.6%
13	 355276	 Winter Waves	 62	 [	13]	 S Moodley	 10.3%	 A Wright	 14.1%
14	 221809	 Madiba’s Cuppa	 58.5	 [	14]	 C F Dicken	 7.4%	 N Kotzen	 7.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 5	 Quiz Master

	 1	 Porfirio
	 2	 Stevie Gee
	 10	Fish Eagle

11	Buster Keaton	 83%
6	 Giambattista	 44%
2	 Stevie Gee	 20%
8	 Lake Como	 19%
9	 Guiseppi’s Song	 17%

1	 Porfirio	 100%
9	 Guiseppi’s Song	 33%
6	 Giambattista	 29%
5	 Quiz Master	 26%
4	 Farland	 23%

13	Winter Waves	 1:21.76
7	 Red Mahogany	 1:21.82
6	 Giambattista	 1:22.04
5	 Quiz Master	 1:22.24
4	 Farland	 1:22.25

Race Preview: Quiz Master (5) has been consistent for Louis Goosen. He has good form over the 
trip and from a good draw he must have a fair winning chance. Kom Naidoo’s gelding Porfirio (1) got 
a hefty five-point shunt up the handicap for his last win but he still has a handy galloping weight and 
the best of the draw. Stevie Gee (2) comes from the very much in form yard of Wendy Whitehead 
and he goes well over this trip. He is another switching to the turf but a good draw should help his 
chances. Fish Eagle (10) has drawn wide but has not been far back behind stronger on the Highveld. 
He could be a surprise package.

RACE  7	 10:20 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville	 --   1000m
1	 493731	 Magicallee	 57	 [	 1]	 C F Dicken	 7.4%	 G I Rich	 6.6%
2	 713041	 Maquette	 60.5	 [	 2]	 K J Lihaba (4)	 3.9%	 D C Howells	 9.7%
3	 31200	 Hot Pearl	 61	 [	 3]	 C Habib	 9.5%	 W Whitehead	 13.9%
4	 21196	 African Folklore	 59.5	 [	 4]	 M Thackeray	 6.1%	 M D Miller	 10.6%
5	 652213	 On Cue	 61.5	 [	 5]	 R Fourie	 21.8%	 P F Matchett	 14.4%
6	 148182	 Mist In Scotland	 60.5	 [	 6]	 P Mxoli	 10.7%	 P F Matchett	 14.4%
7	 023632	 Sting Ray	 59.5	 [	 7]	 S Moodley	 10.3%	 M N Prinsloo	 6.4%
8	 23419	 War Empress	 57	 [	 8]	 C Maujean	 5.3%	 L W Goosen	 6.2%
9	 258042	 Certainly	 58.5	 [	 9]	 T Mayhew (4)	 3.1%	 M J Odendaal	 8.6%
10	 044981	 Red Roses Too	 60	 [	10]	 S Veale	 12.2%	 S H Ferrie	 14.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 2	 Maquette

	 1	 Magicallee
	 5	 On Cue
	 7	 Sting Ray

4	 African Folklore	 33%
2	 Maquette	 27%
7	 Sting Ray	 17%
1	 Magicallee	 11%

3	 Hot Pearl	 100%
4	 African Folklore	 83%
6	 Mist In Scotland	 60%
10	Red Roses Too	 50%
7	 Sting Ray	 47%

1	 Magicallee	 0:55.89
9	 Certainly	 0:56.45
7	 Sting Ray	 0:56.55
2	 Maquette	 0:56.64
5	 On Cue	 0:56.65

Race Preview: Duncan Howells has backed up Maquette (2) a week after her last win where she 
finally jumped on terms and led all the way. From a good draw she can follow up. Magicallee (1) won 
well first up. That was on the poly but she is a quick mare from the best of the draw and can follow 
up. It could be a toss-up between Paul Matchett’s two runners Mist In Scotland (6) with regular rider 
Philasande Mxoli aboard and On Cue (5) with Richard Fourie in the saddle. Both are effective over 
the trip. Sting Ray (7) ran a cracker behind the smart Captain’s Christy last time out and a repeat 
should see her in the firing line.

SOUTH AFRICA GREYVILLE (TURF TRACK)

1400m
2000m

1600m
1800m

2200m

2400m

1200m

1000m

2900m triangular-shaped circuit. 

All races clockwise round turn with 400m run-in. 

Low-number draws are preferable, especially at 

1600m. WINNING POST

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.
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顶级南非赛事
基维尔

第  1场	 6:50 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔	 -- 1000公尺
1	 	沙滩皇宫	Beach Palace	 60	 [	 1]	 雷景勋	 16.8%	 拉夫迪	 11.0%
2	 232	普利年	 Plinian	 60	 [	 2]	 穆礼	 10.3%	 布勒	 10.1%
3	 	乐团大师	Bandmaster	 60	 [	 3]	 布里维	 7.2%	 罗宾森	 9.2%
4	 	未来之星	Star Of The Future	 60	 [	 4]	 M也尼	 11.5%	 罗宾森	 9.2%
5	 98544	五十二号	B Fiftytwo	 60	 [	 5]	 霍励贤	 21.8%	 玛斯卡	 15.4%
6	 9478	炸弹王	 Bomber Stream	 60	 [	 6]	 哈彬	 9.5%	 摩尔	 5.4%
7	 000	蕾晶娜	 Regina Argento	 60	 [	 7]	 丹尼尔	 2.5%	 高森	 7.5%
8	 543800	出色小子	Splendid Fella	 60	 [	 8]	 帕缇杰(4)	 16.7%	 亚达兴	 5.0%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
★	2	 普利年

	 6	 炸弹王

	 5	 五十二号

	 1	 沙滩皇宫

8	 出色小子	 13% 2	 普利年	 56%
8	 出色小子	 8%

2	 普利年	 0:56.76
5	 五十二号	0:57.50
6	 炸弹王	 0:58.35
8	 出色小子	1:00.04

赛事预览: “普利年”近期于此赛程跑得接近，今胜利呼声高。“炸弹王”状态稳健，上阵

此程能获得奖金。“五十二号”挑战此赛程可有一番大作为。“沙滩皇宫”于此场合有一

定的胜算。

第  2场	 7:25 PM	 (97,500兰特)	 					  基维尔	 -- 1000公尺
1	 797207	跳舞时光	A Time To Dance	 60	 [	 1]	 狄肯	 7.4%	 黎奇	 6.6%
2	 232	阿缇娜	 Mia’s Athena	 58	 [	 2]	 韦奕尧	 12.2%	 霍威尔	 9.7%
3	 085	维奇伍德	Witchwood	 58	 [	 3]	 穆礼	 10.3%	 普林斯鲁	 6.4%
4	 895324	奇安荣誉	Kian’s Pride	 58	 [	 4]	 雷景勋	 16.8%	 纳都	 6.7%
5	 550	魔法石	 Magical Stones	 60	 [	 5]	 哈彬	 9.5%	 宾达	 6.7%
6	 8	猎人	 Manhunter	 58	 [	 6]	 利哈巴(4)	 3.9%	 马伟豪	 10.2%
7	 042334	安娜莉亚	Pretty Analia	 60	 [	 7]	 莫吉恩	 5.3%	 贾兹比	 4.2%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 2	 阿缇娜

	 4	 奇安荣誉

	 3	 维奇伍德

	 1	 跳舞时光

2	 阿缇娜	 33% 2	 阿缇娜	 50%
4	 奇安荣誉	 33%
7	 安娜莉亚	 17%
1	 跳舞时光	 13%

1	 跳舞时光	0:57.90
4	 奇安荣誉	0:57.96
3	 维奇伍德	0:58.10
2	 阿缇娜	 0:58.20
5	 魔法石	 0:59.42

赛事预览: “阿缇娜”状态不俗，今获得理想排位有机会夺魁。“奇安荣誉”上阵此赛程状

态亦佳，佩戴眼罩作战能有进展。“维奇伍德”以及“跳舞时光”于此场合皆有望拼入榜

内，值得多加留意，前驹佩戴眼罩上场可有进步。

第  3场	 8:00 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔	 -- 1600公尺
1	 767	希腊宫殿	Grecian Palace	 60	 [	 1]	 布里维	 7.2%	 马伟豪	 10.2%
2	 00	安弗洛兹	Umfolozi	 60	 [	 2]	 赫伦瓦	 9.9%	 罗拨士	 12.5%
3	 09	飞行表现	Flight Display	 60	 [	 3]	 柯昔	 10.6%	 M米勒	 10.6%
4	 99	冰泡泡	 Bubbles On Ice	 60	 [	 4]	 杰奇	 10.1%	 何伟森	 10.9%
5	 08309	三只小鸟	Three Little Birds	 60	 [	 5]	 哈彬	 9.5%	 科森	 7.8%
6	 8	戴曼迪亚	Dymondia	 60	 [	 6]	 莫吉恩	 5.3%	 摩尔	 5.4%
7	 22705	缘分	 Sign Of Fate	 60	 [	 7]	 穆礼	 10.3%	 罗希尔	 12.6%
8	 868434	潘帕多尔	Madame Pompadour	 60	 [	 8]	 霍励贤	 21.8%	 韦黑德	 13.9%
9	 7	缘分天使	Angel Of Fate	 60	 [	 9]	 M也尼	 11.5%	 韦特	 14.1%
10	 083	吉蒂莫	 Kitty Mo	 60	 [	10]	 韦奕尧	 12.2%	 霍威尔	 9.7%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 7	 缘分

	 10	吉蒂莫

	 1	 希腊宫殿

	 3	 飞行表现

5	 三只小鸟	 17% 5	 三只小鸟	1:37.13
1	 希腊宫殿	1:41.65
3	 飞行表现	1:41.83

赛事预览: “缘分”近期表现佳，返战此赛程奏效不少，今获胜不难。“吉蒂莫”走势强

劲，升级至此赛程没有问题。“希腊宫殿”已越战越勇，今获得最佳排位能突围而出。 

“飞行表现”上阵此程值得考虑。

第  4场	 8:35 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔	 -- 2400公尺
1	 749386	美梦使者	La Dreamer	 56.5	 [	 1]	 利哈巴(4)	 3.9%	 毕托利	 4.3%
2	 877703	劲舞音乐	Dance To The Music	 60	 [	 2]	 M也尼	 11.5%	 韦特	 14.1%
3	 095	柠檬香	 Lemon Scent	 56.5	 [	 3]	 哈彬	 9.5%	 欧登达	 8.6%
4	 336464	追星	 Reach Forthe Stars	 60	 [	 4]	 关铭诺	 15.7%	 M米勒	 10.6%
5	 76046	星战士	 Player X	 55	 [	 5]	 雷景勋	 16.8%	 拉夫迪	 11.0%
6	 079984	维斯托克	Westockmarketborse	 51.5	 [	 6]	 赫伦瓦	 9.9%	 纳都	 6.7%
7	 548927	野人风格	Wildstyle	 60	 [	 7]	 布里维	 7.2%	 罗宾森	 9.2%
8	 284	约瑟芬	 Josephine’s Pride	 55	 [	 8]	 霍励贤	 21.8%	 拉夫迪	 11.0%
9	 435409	特利顿	 Triton	 60	 [	 9]	 杰奇	 10.1%	 何伟森	 10.9%
10	 243465	尼布拉卡	Trip To Nebraska	 56.5	 [	10]	 穆礼	 10.3%	 罗希尔	 12.6%
11	 340375	绿佳伦	 The Green Gallant	 60	 [	11]	 柯昔	 10.6%	 罗宾森	 9.2%
12	 00859	真战士	 True Trojan	 60	 [	12]	 莫吉恩	 5.3%	 布勒	 10.1%
13	 000073	紧急呼唤	Excalibur Calls	 60	 [	13]	 梅修(4)	 3.1%	 普林斯鲁	 6.4%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长2400公尺 	 2400公尺佳绩
	 8	 约瑟芬

	 3	 柠檬香

	 13	紧急呼唤

	 4	 追星

9	 特利顿	 22%
10	尼布拉卡	 22%
11	绿佳伦	 17%
4	 追星	 17%
1	 美梦使者	 13%

9	 特利顿	 33%
11	绿佳伦	 33%
1	 美梦使者	 22%

1	 美梦使者	2:34.01
9	 特利顿	 2:34.04
11	绿佳伦	 2:36.04

赛事预览: “约瑟芬”首战表现出色，今若能保持佳状不失为争霸分子之一。“柠檬香”上

役赛事已渐露头角，挑战此场合不成问题。“紧急呼唤”佩戴眼罩上场大有进展，今有望

再度奋战到底。“追星”未曾落后太远，今不容忽视。

第  5场	 9:10 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔	 -- 1800公尺
1	 543542	伊提奎特	Etiquette	 55.5	 [	 1]	 赫伦瓦	 9.9%	 布勒	 10.1%
2	 325143	奇恰卡	 Kitchakal	 60.5	 [	 2]	 韦奕尧	 12.2%	 霍威尔	 9.7%
3	 364651	新作风	 News Stream	 59	 [	 3]	 杰奇	 10.1%	 狄克逊	 13.9%
4	 151062	巴黎传奇	Paris Pike	 57.5	 [	 4]	 穆礼	 10.3%	 罗希尔	 12.6%
5	 321302	石头瀑布	Rock Fall	 55	 [	 5]	 利哈巴(4)	 3.9%	 拉夫迪	 11.0%
6	 403120	周日小岛	Sunday Island	 60.5	 [	 6]	 柯昔	 10.6%	 奈尔	 8.9%
7	 152642	埃雷维尼	El Rey Viene	 57	 [	 7]	 关铭诺	 15.7%	 霍威尔	 9.7%
8	 341901	艾达巴	 Addabar	 55	 [	 8]	 哈彬	 9.5%	 欧登达	 8.6%
9	 317921	海盗王子	Pirate Prince	 57.5	 [	 9]	 M也尼	 11.5%	 韦特	 14.1%
10	 143415	哈兹罗	 Hazlo Grande	 53.5	 [	10]	 P索尼	 10.7%	 马奇特	 14.4%
11	 952125	美丽风暴	Aurora Storm	 58.5	 [	11]	 霍励贤	 21.8%	 玛斯卡	 15.4%
12	 513379	非洲日落	African Dusk	 54	 [	12]	 狄肯	 7.4%	 布勒	 10.1%
13	 613514	放开我	 Release Me	 56	 [	13]	 雷景勋	 16.8%	 拉夫迪	 11.0%
14	 722213	鞋子大王	Shoefella	 52	 [	14]	 莫吉恩	 5.3%	 玛斯卡	 15.4%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 2	 奇恰卡

	 11	美丽风暴

	 7	 埃雷维尼

	 3	 新作风

7	 埃雷维尼	 67%
5	 石头瀑布	 63%
6	 周日小岛	 50%
8	 艾达巴	 50%
2	 奇恰卡	 33%

4	 巴黎传奇	 100%
7	 埃雷维尼	 67%
9	 海盗王子	 67%
10	哈兹罗	 50%
5	 石头瀑布	 33%

6	 周日小岛	1:47.28
1	 伊提奎特	1:47.58
5	 石头瀑布	1:49.11
10	哈兹罗	 1:49.41
9	 海盗王子	1:49.74

赛事预览: “奇恰卡”休战复出表现不俗，今凭佳状可一放到底。“美丽风暴”上役赛事大

红倒灶，今有顶级师傅助阵能雪耻。“埃雷维尼”以及“新作风”势均力敌，于此场合再

度较劲皆可争得一席之位，不可错失。

第  6场	 9:45 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔	 -- 1400公尺
1	 380861	博飞利欧	Porfirio	 55.5	 [	 1]	 雷景勋	 16.8%	 纳都	 6.7%
2	 060784	史迪威吉	Stevie Gee	 55.5	 [	 2]	 霍励贤	 21.8%	 韦黑德	 13.9%
3	 619657	巴兹	 Im The Buzz	 59	 [	 3]	 丹尼尔	 2.5%	 普林斯鲁	 6.4%
4	 697028	遥远王国	Farland	 56.5	 [	 4]	 韦奕尧	 12.2%	 康贝尔	 5.6%
5	 337143	答题大师	Quiz Master	 58	 [	 5]	 莫吉恩	 5.3%	 古森	 6.2%
6	 643010	吉安缇塔	Giambattista	 60.5	 [	 6]	 梅修(4)	 3.1%	 韦黑德	 13.9%
7	 175000	莫哈康尼	Red Mahogany	 55	 [	 7]	 M也尼	 11.5%	 韦特	 14.1%
8	 005846	科莫湖	 Lake Como	 57	 [	 8]	 杰奇	 10.1%	 康贝尔	 5.6%
9	 622169	古瑟比	 Guiseppi’s Song	 58	 [	 9]	 帕缇杰(4)	 16.7%	 欧登达	 8.6%
10	 241965	鱼鹰	 Fish Eagle	 60.5	 [	10]	 哈彬	 9.5%	 宾达	 6.7%
11	 665196	巴特基顿	Buster Keaton	 59.5	 [	11]	 柯昔	 10.6%	 奈尔	 8.9%
12	 609425	公道王	 Impartial	 53	 [	12]	 赫伦瓦	 9.9%	 欧登达	 8.6%
13	 355276	冬浪	 Winter Waves	 62	 [	13]	 穆礼	 10.3%	 韦特	 14.1%
14	 221809	马蒂巴	 Madiba’s Cuppa	 58.5	 [	14]	 狄肯	 7.4%	 高森	 7.5%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 5	 答题大师

	 1	 博飞利欧

	 2	 史迪威吉

	 10	鱼鹰

11	巴特基顿	 83%
6	 吉安缇塔	 44%
2	 史迪威吉	 20%
8	 科莫湖	 19%
9	 古瑟比	 17%

1	 博飞利欧	 100%
9	 古瑟比	 33%
6	 吉安缇塔	 29%
5	 答题大师	 26%
4	 遥远王国	 23%

13	冬浪	 1:21.76
7	 莫哈康尼	1:21.82
6	 吉安缇塔	1:22.04
5	 答题大师	1:22.24
4	 遥远王国	1:22.25

赛事预览: “答题大师”于此赛程状态稳健，今凭佳位与此骑师搭档所向无敌。“博飞利
欧”驮重与排位均理想，于此场合非冠即亚。“史迪威吉”马房状态大热，今转战草地赛

可再显雄风。“鱼鹰”排位外栏但随时能令人惊艳。

第  7场	 10:20 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔	 -- 1000公尺
1	 493731	魔术之首	Magicallee	 57	 [	 1]	 狄肯	 7.4%	 黎奇	 6.6%
2	 713041	马奇特	 Maquette	 60.5	 [	 2]	 利哈巴(4)	 3.9%	 霍威尔	 9.7%
3	 31200	热珍珠	 Hot Pearl	 61	 [	 3]	 哈彬	 9.5%	 韦黑德	 13.9%
4	 21196	非洲传说	African Folklore	 59.5	 [	 4]	 达克雷	 6.1%	 M米勒	 10.6%
5	 652213	秒击	 On Cue	 61.5	 [	 5]	 霍励贤	 21.8%	 马奇特	 14.4%
6	 148182	神秘薄雾	Mist In Scotland	 60.5	 [	 6]	 P索尼	 10.7%	 马奇特	 14.4%
7	 023632	魔鬼鱼	 Sting Ray	 59.5	 [	 7]	 穆礼	 10.3%	 普林斯鲁	 6.4%
8	 23419	战帝	 War Empress	 57	 [	 8]	 莫吉恩	 5.3%	 古森	 6.2%
9	 258042	确定胜	 Certainly	 58.5	 [	 9]	 梅修(4)	 3.1%	 欧登达	 8.6%
10	 044981	红玫瑰	 Red Roses Too	 60	 [	10]	 韦奕尧	 12.2%	 菲利	 14.9%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 2	 马奇特

	 1	 魔术之首

	 5	 秒击

	 7	 魔鬼鱼

4	 非洲传说	 33%
2	 马奇特	 27%
7	 魔鬼鱼	 17%
1	 魔术之首	 11%

3	 热珍珠	 100%
4	 非洲传说	 83%
6	 神秘薄雾	 60%
10	红玫瑰	 50%
7	 魔鬼鱼	 47%

1	 魔术之首	0:55.89
9	 确定胜	 0:56.45
7	 魔鬼鱼	 0:56.55
2	 马奇特	 0:56.64
5	 秒击	 0:56.65

赛事预览: “马奇特”上役赛事表现令人瞩目，今有良师指导再胜不难。“魔术之首”步速

快捷，于此程凭排位优势难对付。“秒击”上阵此程有顶级师傅搭档有望拼入三甲。“魔
鬼鱼”前仗表现出色，今有机会再下一城。
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